2023-24 - Football - Senior / Varsity - Boys

School Information - 23/11/20 10:24:39

School Name:
Association:

Address:

Phone:
Fax:
Website:

London South Collegiate Institute

WOSSAA

371 Tecumseh Ave. E.
London Ontario N6C 1T4
Canada

(519) 452-2860

(519) 452-2879
http://www.tvdsb.ca/South.cfm

Team Information

Classification:
Primary Uniform Colour:

Team:
AA
Grey

Alternate Uniform

Full Name
Stenning, Mike
Gamble, Todd
Adams, Matt
Haldenby, Gary
Haldenby, Ethan
Horton, Todd
Martin, Dave
Minifie, Curtis
Robinson, Joe
Snyder, Matt
Stenning, Joel
Thompson, Brock

Thompsen, Mat

Team Roster

Colour:
Team Coaches

Type

Staff Member
Staff Member
Community Coach
Community Coach
Community Coach
Community Coach
Community Coach
Community Coach
Staff Member
Community Coach
Community Coach
Community Coach

Community Coach

Head coach

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

2023-24 - Football - Senior / Varsity - Boys

Legend: Pos = Position # = Uniform number Alt# = Alternate uniform number

Name

Amponsah, Julius

Arnos, Alex

Benoit-Guerra, Javonte

Butler, Isaac
Darby, Ryon
Doyle, Aidan
Elijah, Kordell
Frontera, Hayden
Fulton, Dylan
Gamble, Oliver
Gansevles, Evan

Gates, Zachary

Pos # Alt# Height Grade Elig

WR 15 6' 1 Senior
oL/DL 65 6:1” 11 Senior
LB/FB 5 6' " Senior
OL/DL - 64 6'3" 12 Senior
WR/DB 32 510" 1 Senior
RB/DB 26 6' 12 Senior
DL/OL 55 6" 12 Senior
WR/DB 43 511" 1 Senior
WR/DB 0 5'9" 12 Senior
QB 13 5'9" 1 Senior
DL 99 6'4" 12 Senior
oL/DL 67 6'4" 11 Senior

Transfer
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Notes

High School (2023-11-19 13:59:18)
High School (2023-11-19 14:05:39)
High School (2023-11-19 14:01:26)
High School (2023-11-19 14:05:10)
High School (2023-11-19 14:03:27)
High School (2023-11-19 14:03:10)
High School (2023-11-19 14:04:41)
High School (2023-11-19 14:03:48)
High School (2023-11-19 14:00:53)
High School (2023-11-19 14:00:28)
High School (2023-11-19 14:06:47)
High School (2023-11-19 14:05:31)



Name

Gray, Logan
Grist, Zach

Hammond, Christopher

Hamza, Hamza
Hartley, Giles
Hofman, Brady

Howarth-Hanlon, Jackson

Ibbitson, Aaron
Johnson, Luke
Kostakis, Thanasi
Laub, Owen
Logan, Drake
Lopes, Kaven
Lowes, Evan
Marku, Emanuel
McNamara, Deaglan
McRorie, Eli
Muscat, Alexander
Nethersole, Kanye
Novia, Odia
Quellon, Xander
Preece, Jason
Pynn, Joshua
Rowley, Christopher
Rowley, Jacob
Schieven, Alex
Seif, Ali

Smith, Chase
Stevens, Bryce
Thompson, Quintin
Thompson, Andre
Thomson, Nickolas
Thorne, Mason
Veriotes, Layne
Wehring, Rhett

Williams, Owen
Coach Signature:

Athletic Director /

Pos

OoL/DL
WR

LB
LB/FB
DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/DB
WR/DB
P/K
OL/DL
WR/LB
LB/FB
LB/FB
RB
DB/WR
DB/WR
DB/WR
RB/DB
DL
OL/DL
WR/DB
OL/DL
DB/WR
DB/WR
DB/WR
LB/FB
DB/WR
LB
oL/DL
QB/DE
WR/DB
LB/FB
WR/DB
OoL/DL
PIK

Phys. ED Head Signature:

Principal Signature:

# Alt# Height

75
19
8

23
11
84
80
16
21
31
68
6

35
53
17
27
24
1

22
51
62
18
66
12
10
28
33
7

42
52
2

25
9

88
58
3

62"
=
511"
59"
510"
63"
59"
510"
57"
59"
510"
65"
510"
510"
510"
59"
5'9"
511"
59"
510"
62"
59"
-
511"
61"
510"
511"
510"
58"
63"
65"
510"
511"
pe
63"
61"

Grade Elig
12 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
1 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
5] Senior
12 Senior
11 Senior
11 Senior
1 Senior
1 Senior
12 Senior
1 Senior
11 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
11 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
1 Senior
1 Senior
11 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
12 Senior
11 Senior
i Senior
12 Senior
Senior

Transfer

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

=

Notes

High School (2023-11-19 14:05:49)
High School (2023-11-19 14:01:47)
High School (2023-11-19 14:00:44)
High School (2023-11-19 14:02:03)
High School (2023-11-19 14:01:04)
High School (2023-11-19 14:05:57)
High School (2023-11-19 14:06:13)
High Schoal (2023-11-19 14:06:22)
High School (2023-11-19 14:03:18)
High School (2023-11-19 14:02:44)
High School (2023-11-19 14:06:54)
High School (2023-11-19 14:00:36)
High School (2023-11-19 19:56:04)
High School (2023-11-19 14:04:20)
High School (2023-11-19 14:04:04)
High School (2023-11-19 14:02:23)
High School (2023-11-19 14:02:11)
High School (2023-11-19 14:00:00)
High School (2023-11-19 14:01:55)
High School (2023-11-19 14:04:12)
High School (2023-11-19 14:05:02)
High School (2023-11-19 14:01:38)
High School (2023-11-19 14:05:22)
High School (2023-11-19 14:01:14)
High Schoaol (2023-11-19 14:06:37)
High School (2023-11-19 14:02:31)
High School (2023-11-19 14:02:59)
High School (2023-11-19 14:00:09)
High School (2023-11-19 14:03:39)
High School (2023-11-19 14:04:33)
High School (2023-11-19 14:00:19)
High School (2023-11-19 14:06:05)
High School (2023-11-19 14:03:55)
High School (2023-11-19 14:06:29)
High School (2023-11-19 14:04:50)
High School (2023-11-19 14:02:51)
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