# 2023-24 - Football - Senior / Varsity - Boys

### School Information - 23/11/20 10:24:39

School Name: London South Collegiate Institute

Association: WOSSAA

Address: 371 Tecumseh Ave. E.

London Ontario N6C 1T4

Canada

**Phone:** (519) 452-2860

Fax: (519) 452-2879

Website: http://www.tvdsb.ca/South.cfm

#### **Team Information**

Team: 2023-24 - Football - Senior / Varsity - Boys

Classification: AA

Primary Uniform Colour: Grey

Alternate Uniform

tomato omioni

Colour:

## **Team Coaches**

	Ct-# Masshas	
Stenning, Mike	Staff Member	Head Coach
Gamble, Todd	Staff Member	Assistant Coach
Adams, Matt	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Haldenby, Gary	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Haldenby, Ethan	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Horton, Todd	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Martin, Dave	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Minifie, Curtis	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Robinson, Joe	Staff Member	Assistant Coach
Snyder, Matt	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Stenning, Joel	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Thompson, Brock	Community Coach	Assistant Coach
Thompson, Mat	Community Coach	Assistant Coach

### **Team Roster**

# **Legend: Pos** = Position # = Uniform number **Alt**# = Alternate uniform number

Name	Pos	#	Alt#	Height	Grade	Elig	Transfer	Notes
Amponsah, Julius	WR	15		6'	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 13:59:18)
Arnos, Alex	OL/DL	65		6'1"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:05:39)
Benoit-Guerra, Javonte	LB/FB	5		6'	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:01:26)
Butler, Isaac	OL/DL ·	64		6'3"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:05:10)
Darby, Ryon	WR/DB	32		5'10"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:03:27)
Doyle, Aidan	RB/DB	26		6'	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:03:10)
Elijah, Kordell	DL/OL	55		6'1"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:04:41)
Frontera, Hayden	WR/DB	43		5'11"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:03:48)
Fulton, Dylan	WR/DB	0		5'9"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:00:53)
Gamble, Oliver	QB	13		5'9"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:00:28)
Gansevles, Evan	DL	99		6'4"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:06:47)
Gates, Zachary	OL/DL	67		6'4"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:05:31)

Name	Pos	# A	Alt#	Height	Grade	Elig	Transfer	Notes
Gray, Logan	OL/DL	75		6'2"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:05:49)
Grist, Zach	WR	19		6'	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:01:47)
Hammond, Christopher	LB	8		5'11"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:00:44)
Hamza, Hamza	LB/FB	23		5'9"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:02:03)
Hartley, Giles	DB	11		5'10"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:01:04)
Hofman, Brady	WR/DB	84		6'3"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:05:57)
Howarth-Hanlon, Jackson	WR/DB	80		5'9"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:06:13)
Ibbitson, Aaron	RB/DB	16		5'10"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:06:22)
Johnson, Luke	WR/DB	21		5'7"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:03:18)
Kostakis, Thanasi	P/K	31		5'9"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:02:44)
Laub, Owen	OL/DL	68		5'10"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:06:54)
Logan, Drake	WR/LB	6		6'5"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:00:36)
Lopes, Kaven	LB/FB	35		5'10"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 19:56:04)
Lowes, Evan	LB/FB	53		5'10"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:04:20)
Marku, Emanuel	RB	17		5'10"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:04:04)
McNamara, Deaglan	DB/WR	27		5'9"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:02:23)
McRorie, Eli	DB/WR	24		5'9"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:02:11)
Muscat, Alexander	DB/WR	1		5'11"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:00:00)
Nethersole, Kanye	RB/DB	22		5'9"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:01:55)
Novia, Odia	DL	51		5'10"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:04:12)
Ouellon, Xander	OL/DL	62		6'2"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:05:02)
Preece, Jason	WR/DB	18		5'9"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:01:38)
Pynn, Joshua	OL/DL	66		6'	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:05:22)
Rowley, Christopher	DB/WR	12		5'11"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:01:14)
Rowley, Jacob	DB/WR	10		6'1"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:06:37)
Schieven, Alex	DB/WR	28		5'10"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:02:31)
Seif, Ali	LB/FB	33		5'11"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:02:59)
Smith, Chase	DB/WR	7		5'10"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:00:09)
Stevens, Bryce	LB	42		5'8"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:03:39)
Thompson, Quintin	OL/DL	52		6'3"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:04:33)
Thompson, Andre	QB/DE	2		6'5"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:00:19)
Thomson, Nickolas	WR/DB	25		5'10"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:06:05)
Thorne, Mason	LB/FB	9		5'11"	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:03:55)
Veriotes, Layne	WR/DB	88		6'	11	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:06:29)
Wehring, Rhett	OL/DL	58		6'3"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:04:50)
Williams, Owen	P/K	3		6'1"	12	Senior	N/A	High School (2023-11-19 14:02:51)
				A				

Coach Signature:

Athletic Director / Phys. ED Head Signature:

Principal Signature: